

## City of Mountain View

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18434

Type: Consent Calendar Status: Passed

In control: City Council

On agenda: 9/11/2018

Title: Rengstorff Park Aquatics Center Replacement, Project 18-38-Authorize Design Professional Services

Agreement

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. ATT 1 - Consultant Fee Schedule

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

9/11/2018 1 City Council approved on the Consent Calendar

## Rengstorff Park Aquatics Center Replacement, Project 18-38-Authorize Design Professional Services Agreement

Authorize the City Manager to execute a design professional services agreement with ELS Architecture and Urban Design of Berkeley, California, to provide architectural and engineering design services for Rengstorff Park Aquatics Center Replacement, Project 18-38, for a total not-to-exceed fee of \$1,148,632 (Attachment 1 to the Council Report).